

The Union of India and another vs. M/s Kalsi Brothers

CARBC No. 116 of 2025

05.08.2025 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI with Mr. Rajinder Thakur,
CGC for the petitioners.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for the respondent.

CARBC No. 116 of 2025

Notice. Ms. Shreya Chauhan, learned Counsel, accepts notice on behalf of the respondent. Reply, as prayed for, in six weeks.

CARAP No. 76 of 2025

This application is disposed of with the observation that in the event of the award amount with up-to-date interest being deposited by the petitioners with the Registry of this Court within a period of six weeks from today, the execution of award under challenge shall remain stayed.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

August 05, 2025
(narender)