

The Union of India and another Vs. M/s Kalsi Brothers
CARBC No.116 of 2025

29.10.2025 Present: Ms. Kiran Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for the petitioners.
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply to the petition not filed, neither the Award amount has been deposited. Let the Award amount be positively deposited on or before 30.11.2025, failing which the order passed by this Court, dated 05.08.2025, staying the execution of the Award shall stand vacated and the respondent shall be at liberty to execute the Award.

Reply to the petition be filed within the said period.

As prayed for, list on **12.12.2025**.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

October 29, 2025
(Rishi)