

**The Union of India & anr. M/s Kalsi Brothers.  
CARBC No. 116 of 2025.**

**12.12.2025** Present: Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC, for the petitioners.  
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

As per report of the Registry, Award amount stands deposited.

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for and is granted four weeks more time to file reply to the objections.

List thereafter.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

December 12, 2025  
(*Shivank Thakur*)