

CARBC-116 of 2025

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Govt. Counsel
for the petitioners.
Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate for the
respondent.

Reply to the objections is awaited. Let the
same be awaited for three weeks. List thereafter.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

27.02.2026

(Vriti)