

The Union of India & anr. Vs. M/s Kalsi Brothers.

CARBC No. 116 of 2025.

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Balram Sharma, DSGI, with Mr. Rajinder Thakur, CGC and Ms. Kiran Kumari, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Ms. Shreya Chauhan, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply to the objections stands filed. Rejoinder thereto be filed, within a period of four weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

March 25, 2026
(Shivank Thakur)